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SCALE 3/1
DOT SIZE

DB0

RS

R/W

Vss

Vo

Vdd

E

DB1

DB2

DB3

DB4

DB5

DB6

DB7

A

K

Supply voltage for logic

Ground

Contrast Adjustment

H: read data   L: write data

Enable signal

H: Data      L: Instruction

Data bus line

Data bus line

Data bus line

Data bus line

Data bus line

Data bus line

Data bus line

Data bus line

Power supply for B/L(-)

+4.2V for LED

98.0x60.0x13.6

77.0x25.2
93.0x55.0
2.95x4.75

SymbolItem

VDD

IDD

VDD-VO

IEF

IF

VF

Standard Value
min. typ. max. UnitCondition

VDD=5V

-20ºC 
25ºC

70ºC
25ºC

25ºC 

VDD=+5V

Vel=110VAC;400Hz
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V
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V

V
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Recommended LC Driving

Voltage for Normal Temp.

Version module

Supply Current

Input Voltage

LED Forward Voltage

LED Forward Current

EL Power Supply Current
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(N/V option for +3V power supply)

6. WH2004B: FFC connector
7. WH2004F: 7 colors LED option

(ST 7066 or Equivalent)

(ST 7066 or Equivalent)
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